
1 Diamond single stone ring, the shank stamped 
'18ct', size K approx, (shank cut), 2g gross 
approx £40-60

2 *Withdrawn*

3 18ct white gold dress ring set three white 
stones, size Q, 4.6g gross approx £100-150

4 Sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the shank 
stamped '750', size N, 3.4g gross approx £70-90

5 18ct white gold dress ring set one deep 
blue/green stone and two white stones, size Q, 
5.4g gross approx £100-150

6 9ct gold opal cluster ring, size R½, 2g gross 
approx £40-60

7 9ct gold sardonyx signet ring, size P, 4.4g gross 
approx £50-70

8 9ct ring set large rectangular faceted blue paste 
stone, size M, 7.7g gross approx £50-80

9 Two 9ct gold dress rings, one set a garnet-
coloured cabochon, size N, the other a cultured 
pearl, size P, 6.3g gross approx (2) £60-90

10 Three 9ct gold gem-set rings, including a ruby 
and diamond cluster ring, size R, 7.3g gross 
approx (3) £70-100

11 9ct gold foliate-engraved wedding band, size M, 
together with an 18ct gold diamond single stone 
ring, L, 4.8g gross approx (2) £130-150

12 18ct gold bloodstone signet ring, size Q, 8.9g 
gross approx £200-250

13 Eight gold dress rings, including two gentlemens 
9ct gold signet rings, and an 18ct gold sapphire 
and diamond half eternity ring, etc, 23.9g gross 
approx (8) £200-250

14 Unmarked yellow metal hinged bangle of six-bar 
design, 38.8g approx £400-500

15 9ct gold expanding bangle, having engine-
turned decoration, London 1970, 4.8g approx, 
and a rolled gold hinged bangle (2) £60-80

16 9ct gold double-row diamond set bracelet, 8.3g 
gross approx (a/f) £100-150

17 9ct gold bracelet, 18cm long approx, 12g approx 
£140-160

18 Gold hollow chain link bracelet, the padlock 
stamped '10c', attached amber-coloured glass 
fob, 15.8g gross approx £120-160

19 Flexible plaited collar stamped '9KT', and a 
similar pair of earrings, unmarked, 19.6g gross 
approx, cased £200-300

20 9ct gold graduated rope-link necklace, 46cm 
long approx, 13.7g approx £170-220

21 9ct gold flexible plaited necklace, 10g approx 
£120-180

22 Two Chinese gold cylindrical pill boxes, one 
having engraved decoration, 10.8g approx £250
-300

23 Edwardian peridot, garnet and seed pearl 
pendant, stamped '9ct' on 9ct gold chain, 7.9g 
gross approx £120-160

24 Yellow metal heart-shaped pendant set an old-
cut diamond, stamped '15', 3.4 gross approx 
£100-150

25 9ct gold pendant set a multi-coloured doublet 
and a diamond, on a 9ct gold chain, together 
with another 9ct gold chain, 6.9g gross approx 
(2) £50-80

26 Old-cut diamond single stone, approx 0.35 carat, 
in an 18ct gold pendant mount £100-150

27 Pendant set faceted purple stone and seed 
pearls, and a similar pair of drop earrings, both 
unmarked yellow metal, in a David Christopher 
box (2) £100-150

28 9ct gold and enamel Oddfellows medal for 
Meritorious Service, awarded to Brother F.H. 
Stevens P.P.C.M. by the Torquay A.M.C. 24g 
gross approx, together with a photo of Stevens 
in Royal Naval uniform, other photographs, etc. 
£250-300

29 9ct gold and enamel decorated Oddfellows oval 
form medal - Portsmouth District I.O.O. F.M.U. 
Brother F.H. Stevens P.P.G.M., 20th April 1939 
11g gross approx £120-150

30 9ct gold and enamel decorated Oddfellows 
diamond form medal - Royal Naval Lodge 
No.5852 to Brother F.H. Stevens. P.G., 7th 
September 1926, 13g gross approx £120-150

31 9ct gold Masonic Lodge of Zeal No.4204 jewel, 
presented to Brother John Frederick Harrison, 
26g gross approx, together with a quantity of 
ephemera £100-150

32 Three pairs of cufflinks comprising 9ct gold, '9ct' 
and '585' yellow metal, 20g gross approx £200-
300

33 Pair of 9ct gold oval cufflinks, Chester 1955, and 
a pair of gold-front cufflinks, unmarked, 8.8g 
gross approx £60-90

34 Pair of 9ct gold shirt studs, another pair stamped 
'14K', swivel clasp, etc, 7.4g approx £40-60

35 Late Victorian 9ct gold Ivy leaf brooch, 2.2g 
approx £30-40

36 Naval crown bar brooch set seed pearls, 
stamped '14ct', 3.1g gross approx £40-60
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37 Pair of coral ear clips, stamped '750', 8.6g gross 
approx £120-180

38 Small quantity of diamond and white stone set 
jewellery including an 18ct white gold, black and 
white diamond set cross pendant, tie pin, dress 
ring, etc £80-120

39 Small quantity of 9ct gold chains and bracelets, 
etc, 34.3g approx £120-180

40 Kjeld William Christensen Danish silver 
necklace, 39cm long approx, and a pair of 
similar earrings (a/f) £40-60

41 Jorgen Jensen pewter brooch signed and 
numbered No.986, together with a quantity of 
Celtic and Viking-style silver and white metal 
jewellery, including hardstone-set pendants, etc 
£50-80

42 Assorted gold and yellow metal jewellery, 
including hoop earrings, cross pendants, rings, 
etc, 23.8g gross approx £200-300

43 Assorted gold, yellow metal and unmarked 
jewellery including earrings, pendants, etc £150-
200

44 Assorted silver jewellery and other items 
including money clip, rings, bracelets, 
bookmark, etc. 147g gross approx. £30-50

45 Chinese fingernail guard as a brooch, enamel 
decorated and inset with coral and turquoise-
coloured cabochons, and pair of Italian lava 
stone buttons (2) £30-50

46 Two-row graduated amber bead necklace, 60g 
gross approx £50-80

47 Gold-plated snap bangle attached a 5 francs 
coin 1854, cased £40-60

48 Large quantity of costume jewellery £30-50

49 Quantity of costume jewellery to include; 
brooches, bracelets, bangles, necklaces, etc. 
£30-50

50 Quantity of costume jewellery to include 
necklaces, bracelets, brooches, etc. £30-50

51 Assorted costume jewellery including brooches, 
watches, cufflinks, etc £40-50

52 Quantity of assorted silver and other dress 
jewellery including pendants, chains, earrings, 
rings, etc £40-60

53 Quantity of silver and white metal jewellery to 
include an Art Nouveau-style enamel pendant, 
brooch, bracelet, and various hardstone set 
rings, etc £40-60

54 Silver charm bracelet, the heavy curb-link chain 
attached various charms, 184g gross approx 
£40-60

55 Silver charm bracelet, and an unmarked St 
Christopher on silver chain, 59g gross approx 
(2) £40-50

56 Small quantity of assorted jewellery including 
two pairs of simulated pearl earrings, stamped 
'9ct', fobs, brooches etc £40-60

57 Assorted jewels including a pair of carnelian 
drop earrings, A.R.P silver lapel badge, 
brooches, etc £60-80

58 Silver charm bracelet attached twelve various 
charms, and another charm bracelet, unmarked, 
148g gross approx £40-60

59 9ct gold signet ring, six gilt fob seals, and 
aventurine quartz-set brooch (8) £50-70

60 Assorted silver, white metal and unmarked 
jewellery including bangles, brooches, 
medallions, etc £50-80

61 Large quantity of costume jewellery including 
watches, compacts, necklaces, etc £50-80

62 Large quantity of modern costume jewellery to 
include Diamonique, Joan Rivers, etc £50-80

63 Large quantity of costume jewellery in a cream 
jewellery box £80-120

67 Lanco (Langendorf) - World War II Luftwaffe 
chromed nickel cased Pilots watch having wire 
lugs, a screw-off bezel with thick glass, black 
dial, subsidiary seconds dial, outer minute track, 
Arabic numerals, luminous filled hands, onion 
crown, the movement marked 15 rubies, Swiss 
made, 40mm diameter (excluding crown), on a 
black leather Nato strap £150-200

68 Record Watch Co. Genf - German World War II 
issue 'D.H.' wristwatch having a black dial with 
gilt script and gilt outer minute track, Arabic 
numerals luminous filled hands and a subsidiary 
dial, 15 jewel cal. 022K movement, screw-down 
case back marked 'D422620H', 34mm diameter, 
on a black leather strap £300-500

69 TC-9 Diver's watch, the bronze case with 
rotating bezel, the brown dial having date 
aperture and hour recording subsidiary dial, 
luminous filled 6, 9 and hour markers, luminous 
filled hands, screw-down crown at 4, case back 
marked 'Tropical Cyclone Warning, Seiko 
automatic movement', 45mm x 48mm, on a 
brown leather strap £150-200

70 Tide quartz movement wristwatch having a 
revolving bezel, blue dial with date aperture and 
apertures to indicate low and high tides, also 
running seconds, luminous filled hands and 
markers, approximately 42mm diameter 
(excluding crown), on a black rubber strap with 
box and instructions £50-80
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71 William Forbes - Gentleman's stainless steel 
cased wristwatch having a quartz perpetual 
calendar, moon phase movement, the white 
textured dial with blued steel hands, screw-down 
case back approximately 36mm diameter, on a 
black leather strap £50-80

72 Omega - Lady's 9ct gold cocktail watch having a 
silvered Arabic dial with seconds subsidiary and 
blue steel hands, 16.3g gross approx £60-90

73 Omega - Lady's gold plated wristwatch having a 
silvered dial with gilt baton hour markers and 
hands, signed crown, 17 jewels automatic 
movement signed Omega, 24mm diameter (ex. 
crown), on a brown leather strap £50-80

74 Bucherer - Small cylindrical lady's pendant 
watch, the square silvered dial having slim black 
baton hour markers with Roman numerals for 
'12' and '6', quartz movement, with box £50-80

75 9ct gold cased Rone Sportsman wristwatch, 
together with two ladies 9ct gold cocktail 
watches (3) £80-120

76 Lady's vintage 9ct gold-cased wristwatch, on 
plated flexible bracelet, plus two ladies gold-
plated wristwatches on bracelets, (3) £100-150

77 Late Victorian silver cased open-faced pocket 
watch, Birmingham, 1885, together with a 
George V silver cased full-hunter pocket watch, 
17 Jewels movement, Birmingham 1922, 
together with two fob watches, Alberts, Albertina 
and parts £70-90

78 Bulova Accutron - Gentleman's gold plated and 
stainless steel back wristwatch, the gilt dial 
having black baton hour markers with day/date 
subsidiary, signed crown, 35mm diameter (ex. 
crown), together with a vintage Derby Incabloc, 
Sekonda, etc. £80-120

79 Quantity of fashion wristwatches to include; 
Citizen Eco-Drive, Roamer Super-Shock, 
Pulsar, Sekonda, etc. £80-120

80 Quantity of fashion watches to include; Seiko 
Chronograph, Timemaster, Philp Persio, etc. 
£20-30

81 Collection of various watch straps £30-50

85 George V silver three-piece vanity set, 
comprising hand brush, clothes brush and 
mirror, Birmingham 1919, in fitted case, together 
with a silver-lidded perfume bottle, base metal 
manicure set, etc £30-50

86 Three silver napkin rings, to include a Victorian 
cast example, London, 1889, total 73g approx 
£30-40

87 Cased set of one dozen Dutch white metal 
flower finial cake forks, each with differing floral 
terminal, stamped GH3 (for Gebr. Huismann, 
1934-1961), 121g approx, in fitted box £40-60

88 Group of assorted silver, comprising an 
Elizabeth II footed dish, Birmingham, 1974, 
13cm diameter x 4.5cm high, a George VI cased 
set of six silver-handled tea knives, Sheffield 
1948, in Harrods box, three coffee spoons, pair 
of sugar tongs and a sauce ladle, 149g 
weighable (ex. knives) £40-60

89 Group of assorted silver, comprising a late 
Victorian open face pocket watch, silvered 
Roman dial, Chester 1899, mid 19th Century 
curb-link coin bracelet, and two napkin rings, 
214g gross approx £40-60

90 Pair of Georgian silver sugar tongs, together 
with four other sugar tongs including a late 
Victorian pair, spoon, and EPNS tongs £40-60

91 Small quantity of silver to include; Georgian 
'Sherry' decanter label, Edward VII cigarette 
case, Birmingham 1904, spoons, thimbles, etc. 
205.7g gross approx £40-60

92 George V silver dressing table set, Birmingham 
1915, together with a mixed group of silver to 
include; coffee spoons, child's pusher and spoon 
set, etc., 142.2g of weighable silver, together 
with two white metal napkin rings £50-80

93 George V silver hip flask 1929, shaped for the 
hip, with neck and lug handle to the two top 
corners, Birmingham 1929, 8.5cm x 7cm max, 
66g approx £50-70

94 Group of assorted silver, comprising a late 
Victorian cigarette case, engraved and shaped 
for the hip, Birmingham 1896, 8.5cm x 6cm, 69g 
approx, a vesta case, Birmingham 1898, napkin 
ring and two teaspoons, 176g gross overall, (5) 
£50-70

95 Pair of George V silver bud vases, each with 
bead-edged trefoil rim, Birmingham 1919, 13cm 
high, (loaded) £20-30

96 Group of assorted silver, comprising a set of six 
George V six teaspoons with crossed golf club 
motifs, Chester 1933, Elizabeth II snuff box, 
Birmingham 1963, two napkin rings, and a pickle 
or cocktail fork with mother-of-pearl terminal, 
158g gross approx £50-80

97 Quantity of silver and white metal items, 
comprising a Victorian pepper caster 
(pepperette), London 1883, three Chinese white 
metal figures, Georgian tablespoon (marks 
rubbed) and dessert spoon, and a cast napkin 
ring, (7) £50-80
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98 Royal Mint Classics - Modern silver punch ladle, 
Birmingham 2002, with Queen's Golden Jubilee 
mark, together with a Carrs silver drinking straw, 
76.1g gross approx £50-80

99 Cased set of George VI silver teaspoons, 
Sheffield 1938, Victorian spoon and fork, 
London 1884, and a Continental caddy spoon, 
145g approx overall £60-80

100 George VI silver cigarette case, Birmingham 
1942, sponsors mark for Albert Hill, 215.7g 
approx £70-90

101 Elizabeth II silver salver, with bead-edged 'pie 
crust' rim on three paw feet, Birmingham 1972, 
25.5cm diameter, 570g approx £180-220

102 George V silver salver with pie-crust edge and 
presentational inscription relating to Brackley 
Fire Brigade, Birmingham 1935, 765g approx 
£250-350

106 Newcastle upon Tyne five pound bank note, and 
Ringwood Hampshire one pound note £30-50

107 Two Victorian silver crowns, 1889 and 1898, 
55.9g gross approx £40-60

108 Quantity of Victorian silver coinage to include 
three crowns 1889 x 2, and 1897, half crown 
1887, etc., 134.2g gross approx £100-150

109 Quantity of Victorian and George V silver 
coinage, two 1935 crowns, etc £40-60

110 Quantity of silver and other commemorative 
coins to include; 'We Will Remember Them' 
series, 'Victory 1945-2020', Winston Churchill, 
etc. £50-80

111 *Withdrawn*

112 Quantity of GB and world coinage, mainly silver 
to include George II shilling, a French, George 
VI Imperial Service medal awarded to 'Harold 
William Keetley, in case £60-90

113 Quantity of GB and World coins, 
commemorative coins, etc £30-40

114 Quantity of silver ingot stamps, and a North Sea 
oil medallion, etc £50-80

115 Quantity of Royal Mint silver proof coins in 
presentation packs to include; 'XIII 
Commonwealth Games Scotland 1986', 'Ten 
Pence Two-Coin Set' 'Fifty Pence Coin 50th 
Anniversary EEC' etc. £70-100

116 Royal Mint 'Fleur de Coin' silver medal and 
badge set, together with a quantity of 
commemorative medallions etc including 
Concorde £50-80

117 Three Royal Mint silver proof £20 coins in 
presentation packs comprising; 'The Longest 
Reigning Monarch', 'A Timeless First' and 'Sir 
Winston Churchill' (3) £50-80

118 Royal Mint silver proof Britannia four coin set 
1997 in presentation case £60-90

119 Quantity of Channel Island and World silver 
commemorative coins, etc £70-90

120 Quantity of commemorative coins and 
medallions to include Alderney Platinum 
Wedding Anniversary solid silver proof £1 coin, 
copy of Queen Victoria coin, etc £30-50

121 Numismatic covers in an album to include; Bank 
of England 300th Anniversary, Mary Rose, RAF 
Uniforms, 75 Year of the BBC, etc. £30-50

125 Assorted GB and world stamps and coins to 
include; 'Diana Her Life in Jewels', Four 
'Monarchs' books £50-80

126 Two framed sets of Royal Mail commemorative 
stamps, 45cm x 57cm £30-50

127 Quantity of GB and world stamps £20-30

128 Mixed quantity of GB and world stamps £30-50

129 Collection of mostly early 20th Century 
postcards loose and in three albums to include 
British and European topography, transport, etc 
£40-60

130 Quantity of ephemera, etc. to include; postcards, 
albums, etc. £30-50

131 Quantity of cigarette cards to include; George VI 
Coronation, National Flags and Arms, an Album 
of Film Stars, etc. £20-30

132 Local Interest - Collection of Acts of Parliament 
relating to Somerset and Bristol, the majority 
18th Century, to include acts of enclosure, road 
improvements, etc. (qty) £30-40

133 Local Interest - Quantity of mostly early 20th 
Century Bristol and Somerset related ephemera, 
to include trade catalogues for Maggs, Fred 
Males & Co., assorted guide books and 
pamphlets to include Cheddar Caves, 
'Salisbury's 105 Views of Weston-super-Mare', 
etc. £30-40

134 Local Interest - Small collection of early 19th 
Century printed auction posters, together with a 
quantity of mostly late 19th and early 20th 
Century auction catalogues, posters, etc. 
relating to property auctions in the local area 
£40-60
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135 Maps - Penselwood, Somerset - 'Plan of 
Property in the Parish of Penselwood in the 
County of Somerset, Belonging to the Rt Hon 
the Earl of Ilchester and Sir Henry Ainslee Hoare 
Bart. 1876' - large hand-coloured estate map 
laid onto linen, 127cm x 178cm wide; together 
with a small quanity of Ordnance Survey and 
other rolled and folded maps (qty) £50-70

136 Wyld's New Plan of London 1867, 80cm x 
117cm £40-60

137 Books - The Universal Atlas 1893, published for 
The Atlas Publishing Company, Limited by 
Cassell & Company, Limited, red leather bound 
£50-80

138 Books - Misadventures at Margate - Legend of 
Jarvis's Jetty, Thomas Ingoldsby, drawings by 
Jessop, Publ. Eyre & Spottiswoode £20-30

139 Collection of Punch Library books to include Mr 
Punch in Bohemia, In The Highlands, etc £20-30

140 Quantity of books relating to Royalty £20-30

141 Quantity of non-fiction books to include World 
History, Greek Myths, Politics, Winston 
Churchill, etc £20-30

142 Collection of books by Colin Forbes to include 
first editions £30-50

143 Collection of books by Dornford Yates to include 
first editions, etc £30-50

144 Quantity of 20th Century fiction books, with 
works by Geoffrey Jenkins, P.C.Wren, Winston 
Graham (Poldark), Ian Fleming (James Bond), 
Catherine Gavin, etc, to include some first 
editions £30-50

145 Collection of books by Ellis Peters (Brother 
Cadfael) and Bernard Cornwell (Sharpe) to 
include first editions, etc £40-60

146 Collection of books by Johnathan Gash 
(Lovejoy) to include first editions, etc £40-60

147 Collection of bound volumes of The Strand 
Magazine including early publications of Arthur 
Conan Doyle's Sherlock Holmes £40-60

148 Quantity of mainly 1980s hardback books 
relating to Art and Architecture, to include Mark 
Girouard and Sotheby's 'Art at Auction' £40-60

152 Chinese celadon jade carving, of 'lock' form 
carved to one side with four seal characters, to 
the other with peach symbolising longevity, 
6.2cm wide £80-120

153 Chinese carved jade 'Ruyi' sceptre knife, 25cm 
long £20-30

154 Chinese jade 'Bi' disc of octagonal form, 5.8cm 
diameter, on hardwood stand £20-30

155 Four South East Asian carved Temple Dogs, 
25cm high

156 Cloisonné bud vase, 15cm high, together with a 
pair of Chinese embroidered shoes £30-50

157 Group of five South East Asian figures, 
comprising a soapstone figure of Shoulao 
holding a staff and a peach (for longevity), 15cm 
high, another smaller of Hotei / Budai, a cold-
painted metal spill holder modelled as a seated 
Chinaman, and two others, (5) £40-60

158 Chinese bronze Lion mask/ Dog of Fo, 16cm 
wide £50-80

159 20th Century primitive bronzed mask, the verso 
marked 'John Taylor, 17/10/72', 15cm wide £20-
30

160 Pair of Japanese lacquer panels, Meiji period, 
inlaid with mother-of-pearl and bone, with geisha 
in gardens within mountainous landscapes, 
28cm x 22cm; together with a larger panel 
similarly decorated, 44cm x 27cm, in hardwood 
frames £80-120

161 'Mazoweya' wooden model sailing boat, 92cm 
long £20-30

162 Miniature novelty brass chair, 9cm high, 
together with a tobacco tamper with Lord 
Admiral Nelson finial, 6.5cm high (2) £20-30

163 Venetian papier-mâché carnival mask £20-30

164 Dunn & Co - Gentleman's bowler hat, 7 1/4 £20-
30

165 Vintage Bakelite GPO E1 telephone £20-30

166 20th Century German made BM concertina with 
chromed corner decoration with floral bands £25
-40

167 KSIA napkin ring, EPNS napkin ring, enamel 
decorated spoon, modernist salt and pepper 
shakers (13cm high) £25-40

168 1951 Festival Of Britain textile depicting various 
London landmarks including; Buckingham 
Palace, Tower of London, Big Ben (Elizabeth 
Tower), etc., 71cm x 71cm £30-50

169 19th Century fan, printed and painted with gilt-
enriched Arcadian scenes, the sticks pierced 
and gilt highlighted, 21cm long, 39cm wide 
opened, with card box £30-50

170 Aardman/Wallace and Gromit - 'Gromit 
Unleashed' figure - 'Salty Sea Dog', boxed £30-
50

171 Aardman/Wallace and Gromit - 'Gromit 
Unleashed' figure - 'Gromberry', boxed £30-50
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172 Aardman/Wallace and Gromit - 'Gromit 
Unleashed' figure - 'Grrrrromit', boxed £30-50

173 Aardman/Wallace and Gromit - 'Gromit 
Unleashed' figure - 'Lodekka', boxed £30-50

174 Ansonia 'Sunwatch' 8cm high, together with a 
vintage tin opener £30-50

175 Art Nouveau influence pewter desk stand, small 
collection of 20th Century fountain and other 
pens, pen nibs, etc. £30-40

176 Assorted metalwork, to include novelty 
nutcrackers modelled as lady's legs, two 
Aesthetic style bells in the manner of 
Christopher dresser, two relief portrait plaques, 
miniature table (14.5cm diameter x 13cm high), 
letter clip, etc. £40-60

177 Carved stag antler whistle, in the form of a rabbit 
or hare, 7cm long £30-50

178 Terracotta or stoneware portrait medallion, 
probably representing George III, 42mm 
diameter, on moire silk backing within burrwood 
frame £40-60

179 Large silver plated hip flask with hinged lid, 
21.5cm high £30-50

180 Montblanc gold-plated Pix-O-Mat multicolor 
ballpoint pen £30-50

181 Persian painted shell in frame, 19cm x 19cm 
(overall) £30-50

182 Quantity of boxed 'Enchantica' dragon to 
include; 'Summer Dragon', 'Snarlgard' - The 
Autumn Dragon, 'Glostomorg, etc. £30-50

183 J.R. Bonner - Large treen 'Olive Ash' bowl, 48cm 
diameter together with a pair salad servers £30-
50

184 Eric Clements for Elkington - Group of silver 
plated items comprising; tea strainer, condiment 
set and sugar bowl £20-30

185 Quantity of collectables to include iron keys, 
snuff-box, horn box, silver and mother-of-pearl 
fruit knife, etc. £30-50

186 18th Century alloy ('bell metal') skillet, the 
handle cast 'P. Llewellin 3', on three tall 
supports, 39cm long £50-80

187 Quantity of iron pouring tools £30-50

188 Assorted group of vintage car badges to include; 
AA, RAC, The Riley Register, Royal Automobile 
Club Associate, etc. £50-80

189 Quantity of miscellanea to include; Wedgwood 
green cylindrical pot (8cm high), First World War 
matchbox holder, cloisonné box, small glass and 
silver plated flask, etc. £30-50

190 Sergio Asti for ICM Boca pattern stainless steel 
tray, 23cm wide £30-50

191 Tasco telescope (41cm long) on adjustable 
tripod £30-50

192 First World War-era 'From The Ranks to 
Fieldmarshal' board game (board), together with 
a quantity of Timpo and other model military 
figures, Pigmy Playing Cards by Thos. De Larue 
& Co. London, miniature can of John Bull French 
Chalk Sprinkler and miniature 'Doultons 
improved Foot warmer', etc. £20-30

193 Bamboo and stag horn grip walking stick with 
carved face and silver banding, 82cm long, 
together with two other walking sticks (3) £30-50

194 Two cased meerschaum pipes, the first carved 
with two dancing dogs, the other the head of a 
woman, 10.5cm and smaller, (2) £30-50

195 *Withdrawn*

196 Assorted lighters and other smoking items to 
include; Colibri, Player's ashtray, Ronson, etc. 
£40-60

197 Local Interest - Collection of twenty-seven glass 
magic lantern slides 'Bristol in Bygone Days', to 
include Dutch House, Small Street, Suspension 
Bridge, in mahogany box; together with a box of 
slides showing scenes of Switzerland £40-60

198 Three photograph albums recording a holiday 
through Somerset, Devon and Cornwall, dated 
July 1929, mostly coastal village scenes; two 
further albums of mostly Devon and North Wales 
and a 1920s album 'Shakespeare's Country' (6) 
£40-60

199 Collection of miscellaneous late 19th Century 
and later photographs, to include British, 
European and Asian, topographical, 
ecclesiastical and Indian architecture, sporting 
groups, etc. £40-60

200 Early 20th Century compass by F. Barker within 
Shaw Motor Access Co fitted leather case, 
German monocular, mahogany cased compass, 
etc. £40-60

201 Early 20th Century mahogany cased Maelzel 
metronome, Sike's Hydrometer in mahogany 
case, quantity of microscope components, etc. 
£40-60

202 Quantity of stereoscopic cards to include 
Underwood & Underwood 'War of the Nations', 
etc and a stereoscopic viewer £80-120

203 Early 20th Century Newton magic lantern and 
accessories £40-60
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204 Pine table-top enclosed cabinet, circa 1900, 
fitted twenty numbered drawers, some enclosing 
wood samples, 57cm x 29cm x 31cm high (no 
back) £60-90

205 Early 19th Century rosewood tea caddy, the 
hinged cover enclosing two lidded divisions 
flanking a blending bowl, 30.5cm wide £20-30

206 Victorian inlaid mahogany rectangular box, and 
three later treen boxes, 29cm wide and smaller 
£30-50

207 Victorian inlaid walnut table-top cabinet, the twin 
doors enclosing two drawers, 25.5cm wide x 
23.5cm high £50-70

208 Late Victorian collector's mahogany table-top 
cabinet of eight drawers, 35cm x 22.5cm x 
40.5cm high, containing some gramophone 
spares

209 Victorian satin birch and rosewood banded 
writing box or lap desk, 35cm wide £40-60

210 Ethnographica - Tribal quiver of eight barbed 
arrows, each 72.5cm long, in cylindrical quiver, 
76cm overall £40-60

211 Group of five South East Asian votive items, 
each of triangular form with relief decoration, 
5cm and smaller, (5) £40-60

212 Group of five South East Asian votive items and 
two incised seal tablets, 3.5cm and smaller, (7) 
£40-60

213 Indian (Deccan) bronze dancer figure, possibly 
Shiva, 14cm high £40-60

214 Three miniature South East Asian carved 
hardstone figures, 2.8cm and smaller, and two 
'fobs', (5) £40-60

215 Pair of small brass table lighters, 14cm high £40
-60

216 Quantity of reproduction railway signs/ plates to 
include; LMS, 'Leander' (67cm wide), 'Great 
Western Railway Company' circular sign (29cm 
diameter), etc. £40-60

217 Quantity of vintage cast iron railway/ wagon 
plates to include; LMS and GWR, 29cm wide 
and smaller, together with a cased London and 
Birmingham Railway Centenary medal 1838-
1938 £50-80

218 Three vintage B.P, British Petroleum car 
badges, together with a Gem 51 car badge (4) 
£40-60

219 Two vintage carriage lamps stamped GWR & 
LMS, together with an oil can £50-80

220 Stereoscope together with a quantity of slides to 
include; 'Abbotsford House of Sir Walter Scott', 
'Picking the famous Uji Tea near Tokyo, Japan', 
'Look at yourself, Kitty', 'Loch Karine, Scotland', 
etc. £40-60

221 German 'Valora' lithographed tin plate toy 
gramophone, 29cm long; John Buchanan of 
Glasgow 'Candle Box' confectionery tin; and a 
japanned cash box (3) £50-70

222 Assorted gentleman's collectables including; 
Accurist, Grants and Davey 'Voyager Clock', 
Pulsar, etc. cufflinks, coins, pocket watch, 
telescope, etc £50-80

223 Beryl Cook Interest - Fine Art Trade Guild 'Artist 
of the Year Award 1994' certificate, 27cm x 
18cm, framed and glazed £50-70

224 Collection of 19th Century treen, to include two 
Mauchline ware circular boxes printed with the 
Clifton Suspension Bridge, a rectangular box 
printed with scenes of Barmouth, lignum vitae 
desk seal, etc. (5) £50-80

225 Collection of treen, to include unusual four 
section cylindrical box with horn terminal, 
cylindrical string box, possibly laburnham, four 
tier spice tower with cover, etc. £60-80

226 Quantity of mostly 19th Century treen, etc., to 
include rectangular apprentice piece tea 
caddies, compass holder, cylindrical boxes, etc. 
£50-70

227 Group of Mauchline ware boxes with various 
subjects to include; 'Place Royale Souvenir De 
Pau', 'Ilfracombe, The Hotel', 'Whirlpool, 
Rapids', 'Carisbrooke Castle', etc, £50-70

228 Small collection of Tunbridgeware, to include 
chamber stick, stamp boxes, pin boxes, etc. (5) 
£60-80

229 Group of assorted miniatures, comprising an 
Indian School watercolour on paper of a cobbler 
with shoe lasts, 12.5cm x 10.5cm, an erotic 
Kama Sutra style scene, a gilt relief medallion of 
Queen Victoria, and a composition relief of the 
young John the Baptist with Lamb, all framed, 
(4) £50-80

230 Mid 1980s signed Minerva Tottenham Hotspur 
Football, signed by players to include; Chris 
Hughton, David Howells, Vinny Samways, Tony 
Parks, Alan Harris, Paul Allen, Chris Waddle, 
Ossie Ardiles, etc. £50-70

231 Quantity of stereoscopic cards with viewer to 
include topographical scenes, etc £50-80

232 Theatre Interest - The Mousetrap by Agatha 
Christie, theatre poster celebrating the plays 
28th year, 32cm x 51cm high, unframed £50-80
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233 Early 20th Century watchmaker's mandrel in 
velvet lined and Morocco covered box, 10.5cm 
wide overall £60-80

234 Two Austrian-type cold -painted bronze dog pin 
trays, the larger modelled with a Scotttie dog, 
6cm nose to tail, on oval green onyx tray base 
12cm wide, the smaller with a West Highland 
terrier, (2) £60-90

235 Jill Sanders (British b.1930) - Bronze of boy and 
girl on a swing, signed to base, 18cm long x 
29cm high (ex loose wooden plinth) £80-120

236 Quantity of geological specimens to include; 
Sphalerite, Galena, Arsenopyrite, Wolframite, 
Trochocyathus harveyanus, Nucula Pectinata, 
Echinocorys, etc. some cased £80-120

237 *Withdrawn*

238 Large glass dome, of semi-circular section, in 
good condition and suitable for clock or 
taxidermy display, 65cm wide x 46cm high, on 
original ebonised base £50-100

239 Early 20th Century American 'National' Cash 
Register, model 215 (rare slim version), No. 
1197938, 23.5cm x 39cm x 42cm high £300-400

240 Magnum of Château Molhiere, 2016, in wooden 
case £30-50

241 Cockspur V.S.O.R Garfield Sobers Special 
Edition rum, 750ml, boxed, together with a 1 litre 
bottle of Mount Gay rum (2) £30-50

242 Quantity of spirits to include Calvados Boulard, 
Jacquart Champagne, etc £30-50

245 Group of Chinese blue and white porcelain, 
comprising a large teapot painted with foliate 
panels, and another smaller, 18th Century 
melon-lobed teapot with English gilding, powder 
blue tea bowl and saucer, together with a prunus 
decorated ginger jar having wooden cover, 
19cm high and smaller, (some s/d), (6) £80-120

246 Small quantity of 18th Century and later Chinese 
export Famille Rose porcelain, to include a plate 
gilded and painted with a landscape within 
shaped rim, footed dish, teawares, etc £40-60

247 18th Century Chinese export porcelain sparrow 
beak jug, decorated with gilt lion supporters, 
basket of flowers and cornucopiae between 
dragons, 9cm high, together with three cups of 
similar era, two Japanese plates simulating 
cloisonne, a reproduction flower brick, and a 
Korean oval dish, (8) £40-60

248 Late 18th Century Chinese armorial porcelain 
teapot, of cylindrical form with bifurcated and 
sprigged handle; together with a pair of Famille 
Rose beakers, painted with court figures, floral 
sprays and panels of characters, 14cm overall 
and smaller £80-120

249 Pair of Ming-style blue and white porcelain 
plates,each decorated with five four-clawed 
dragons, single mark to base, 21cm diameter, 
(2) £50-80

250 Collection of eight Chinese porcelain ginger jars 
with prunus decoration, 21cm high and smaller 
£40-60

251 Chinese blue and white porcelain prunus 
decorated ginger jar, 19cm high £30-40

252 Three items of Chinese blue and white 
porcelain, comprising an 18th Century plate, 
23cm diameter, and two prunus ginger jars, 
19cm high and smaller, (3) £50-80

253 Two Chinese covered saucers, each painted 
and gilded with phoenix roundels, and with four 
character mark to the cover, 10.5cm diameter 
£50-80

254 Sundry Oriental items £60-80

255 Japanese Meiji period porcelain charger, 
decorated with various fish and rays leaping 
amidst waves in a coastal inlet, gilt highlights, 
three groups of three further underglaze blue 
rays with four stilt marks beneath, 46cm 
diameter, together with an earlier Imari pattern 
plate, 34.5cm diameter, (riveted), (2) £60-80

256 Japanese porcelain lobed charger, with 
underglaze blue painted waterside landscape 
decoration, 41.5cm diameter £50-70

257 Seven various Japanese plates and dishes 
including Imari examples, 31cm diameter and 
smaller £30-50

258 Late 20th Century Japanese charger painted 
and with pomegranates on a gilt ground, 39cm 
diameter £40-60

259 Collection of Asian art, to include a Japanese 
Imari jar and cover, 32cm high, two stands, 
Chinese Yixing teapot, assorted tea bowls, etc. 
£40-60

260 Mid 18th Century Delft plate with chinoiserie 
decoration, 33cm diameter £80-120

261 Four 18th Century Delftware tiles, comprising 
one polychrome with flowering plant, and three 
blue decorated with a figure in a landscape, a 
windmill, and a swan respectively, 13.5cm 
square and smaller, (s/d), (4) £60-90
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262 Meissen Onion pattern teapot and a Meissen 
Marcolini period Imari palette teabowl, 
underglaze marks, 12cm high and smaller £40-
60

263 Three Caughley blue and white cabbage leaf-
moulded mask jugs, circa 1780, each transfer-
printed with floral sprays, two with underglaze 'C' 
marks, 22cm high £80-120

264 Four 18th Century Worcester tea bowls, painted 
in the 'Peony' pattern, and two printed 'Birds in 
Branches' pattern saucers, all with crescent 
mark (one bowl and one saucer haircracked) 
£40-60

265 Small collection of 19th Century and later tea 
and coffee wares, the majority by Royal 
Worcester, to include a set of six coffee cups 
and saucers with gilt decoration £40-60

266 Royal Worcester - Blush ivory and gilt figure, 
model 1203, believed to be Shaban from the 
Indian Craftsman series, puce factory and 
impressed marks, height 15.5cm £60-80

267 Small collection of late 18th Century and later 
English tea and dinner wares

268 Small quantity of early to mid 19th Century 
ceramics, comprising a creamware jug, relief-
moulded with figures in heart-shaped reserves 
and painted in yellow, blue and green, moulded 
star beneath; a nursery plate 'Children and 
Chaise' with alphabet border, a Sunderland 
puce lustre lidded two-handled pot with a view of 
the Wear bridge, a child's mug transfer-printed 
'Silks and Satins, Scarlet and Velvets put out the 
Kitchen Fire. Always takling out of the Meal Tub 
& never putting in soon comes to the bottom', 
and a cream jug moulded with two masks of 
Charles Dickens, 15cm high and smaller, (s/d), 
(5) £30-50

269 Quantity of 19th Century blue and white transfer 
printed plates (7) £40-60

270 *Withdrawn*

271 Mason blue and white jug together with a 
quantity of Copeland Spode wares £20-30

272 *Withdrawn*

273 Assorted ceramics, to include transfer-printed 
wares, puce and copper lustre, Worcester 
spirally-fluted coffee cups and saucers, 
Caughley 'Salopian' mark coffee cup, etc. £30-
50

274 Quantity of English ceramics to include tureen, 
Ironstone, coffee wares, etc £40-60

275 Quantity of early 20th Century Coalport 
teawares, painted and gilded with grape and 
vine decoration £40-60

276 Collection of Royal Albert 'Old Country Roses' 
teawares, comprising six teacups, saucers and 
tea plates, two preserve pots, cake serving 
plate, sugar bowl and small tray £40-60

277 Hannah Barlow for Doulton Lambeth, footed 
baluster ewer incised with donkeys and goats in 
a grassland setting, within moulded borders, 
impressed and incised factory marks with HB 
monogram and 1877 date stamp, 29cm high £80
-120

278 Royal Doulton 'The Clown' character jug, 28163, 
15cm high £70-90

279 Quantity of Royal Doulton figures comprising; 
eight 'Winnie The Pooh Collection' and two from 
the 'Snowman Gift Collection', together with a 
Royal Albert Beatrix Potter 'Mr Alderman 
Ptolemy' figure (11) £40-60

280 Group of Royal Doulton, Beswick and Mella 
Ware character jugs to include; Henry VIII, Old 
Charley (D 5420), The Falconer (D 6533), 
Winston Churchill (D6907), etc. £40-60

281 Attributed to Charles Noke for Doulton - Flambe 
figure of a Panther, modelled with tail coiled 
around a tree branch, apparently unmarked, 
16cm nose to tail x 11.5cm high £50-80

282 Early 20th Century green glazed model of a 
Sussex pig, inscribed marks 'Rd 352044', 19cm 
long £50-80

283 Percy Metcalfe for Ashtead Potters - Limited 
edition Stanley Baldwin jug, 19cm high £30-40

284 Four items of pottery, comprising a Wardle ewer, 
Farnham jardiniere with owl masks, 29.5cm 
diameter x 15cm high, Moorcroft pin dish, and 
majolica moon flask jug relief modelled with fish, 
(4) £40-60

285 Pilkington's Royal Lancastrian, pair of small 
footed vases decorated with a streaked glaze in 
shades of turquoise, pattern 2624, circa 1910, 
impressed factory marks, 10cm high £70-90

286 Gwladys Rodgers and E.T Radford for 
Pilkington's Royal Lancastrian 1930s vase with 
painted decoration in shades of mottled grey, 
blue and brown, inscribed, impressed and 
painted marks, 23cm high £70-90

287 Pilkington's Royal Lancastrian pottery vase, of 
lobed double gourd form glazed deep blue, 
impressed factory marks, 25cm high £60-80
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288 Pilkington's Royal Lancastrian vase, of lobed 
footed form with flared neck, decorated with a 
speckled brown glaze, pattern 2012, circa 1906, 
impressed factory marks, 10cm high £60-80

289 Pilkington's Royal Lancastrian pottery vase, of 
footed waisted form moulded with three long 
handles and deep blue glaze, circa 1911, 
impressed factory marks, 21cm high £60-80

290 Pilkington's Royal Lancastrian Pottery model of 
two polar bears probably designed by Richard 
Joyce, in mottled grey and green glaze, 
impressed and incised marks to base, 17cm 
wide £100-150

291 Local Interest - Early 20th Century ceramic 
figure of a Q.E.H. (Queen Elizabeth Hospital), 
Bristol school pupil, 40cm high £40-60

292 Art Deco influence ceramic centre bowl, the 
centre modelled with female nude atop flowers 
within geometric painted decoration, probably 
Continental, marked 'A' to base, 30.5cm 
diameter £40-60

293 Tang/ Italian influence ceramic horse, 26cm high 
£30-50

294 Moorcroft Pottery - Calypso pattern table lamp 
on a fixed wooden base, 23cm high (ex. fitting) 
£50-80

295 Moorcroft Pottery - Tulip pattern bulbous shaped 
vase, 20cm high £60-90

296 Moorcroft Pottery - Hibiscus pattern bowl, 19cm 
diameter £30-50

297 Moorcroft Pottery - Six pin dishes comprising 
Panache, Peruvian Lily, Carolina Moon, Loch 
Hope, Queen Choice, and Poroporo, 12cm 
diameter (6) £50-70

298 Moorcroft Pottery - Five pin dishes comprising 
Apollo, Tribute to William Morris, Miss Alice 
Tulip, Cleopatra and Night Time Serenade, 
12cm diameter (5) £40-60

299 Moorcroft Pottery - Five pin dishes comprising 
Florian Dream, Fly Away Home, Hellebore, 
Florain Lilac, and Wild Cyclamen, 12cm 
diameter (5) £40-60

300 Moorcroft Pottery - 'Rain Daisy' bud vase, 14cm 
high, together with a thistle pattern plate, 16cm 
diameter (2) £40-60

301 Three Royal Crown Derby figures comprising a 
pair of Midsummer Hares (17cm high), and 
Playful Otter (15cm high) (3) £40-60

302 Royal Crown Derby - Limited edition 'Amazon 
Green Parrot' figure, together with an Osprey, 
18cm high (2) £40-60

303 Royal Crown Derby - Four animal paperweights 
comprising; 'Tropical Fish, Gourami', 'Fountain 
Frog', 'Gift Bear' and 'Cat' (4) £40-60

304 Royal Crown Derby - Four animal paperweights 
comprising; 'Tortoise', 'Hen', 'Bird' and 'Snake' 
(4) £40-60

305 Mitzi Soloman Cunliffe for Pilkington's Royal 
Lancastrian, three asymmetrical moulded 
earthenware dishes, ox blood glazed interior and 
matt black exterior, circa 1950; together with a 
sectioned serving dish with cream glazed 
interior, all with impressed factory marks, 42cm 
long and smaller £40-60

306 Three Beswick flying kingfisher wall plaques, 
19cm wide and smaller (3) £40-60

307 Beswick - Two foals, together with an Airedale 
Terrier and a Dalmation, tallest 13cm (4) £30-50

308 Quantity of eighteen Beswick 'Beatrix Potter' 
figures (18) £80-120

309 Lladro - Five boxed porcelain figures 
comprising; 'Onward and Upward' (06494), 'Girl 
Graduate', 'Cat and Mouse' (05236), 'Polar Bear' 
(01207) and 'Secret Spot' (06566), together with 
an unboxed storytime figure, 27cm high (6) £60-
90

310 Lladro porcelain figure of a girl at a water pump 
with geese, 24cm high, together with four Nao 
figures (5) £30-50

311 Nao - Quantity of boxed porcelain figures to 
include; 'My First Day', 'Girl picking up her 
skirts', 'Optimistic Duck', 'My Little Bunny-Baby', 
etc., together with an unboxed dance, 34cm high 
£40-60

312 Nao - Six porcelain figures to include; a dancing 
couple, clown, girl with urn, etc., 27cm high and 
smaller £30-50

313 Pair of faience cats, in Galle style, each with 
painted foliate decoration and glass eyes, 
painted marks, 21cm high £40-60

314 Four Winstanley cats, naturalistically modelled, 
painted marks, 34cm wide and smaller £100-
150

315 Three Winstanley tabby cats, one large and two 
kittens, 21cm long and smaller £60-80

316 Two Winstanley cats and three kittens, tallest 
20cm (5) £60-80

317 Studio pottery - Pair of Colin Kellam table lamps, 
with floral decoration, 51cm high £80-120
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318 Joseph Simon - Soholm, Denmark - Studio art 
pottery wall plaque of rectangular form, 
decorated with a raised stylised peacock, signed 
lower right, mark to verso, 24cm x 31cm high 
£40-60

319 Four items of 'Façon de Venise' glass, 
comprising a two-handled vase with shell-form 
body, 19.5cm high, stem glass with three 
moulded prints, writhen stem and foot, and two 
damaged pieces, (4) £40-60

320 Six Nailsea type glass 'drumstick' witches 
charms, 23cm long £30-50

321 Collection of thirteen novelty glass canes, 19th 
Century and later, to include tricolour opaque 
twist, bulb top enclosing 'hundreds and 
thousands' glass beads, 116cm long 
approximately and smaller £50-80

322 Six 'Nailsea' type glass pipes, to include one 
with festooned bowl, 57.5cm and smaller, (6) 
£50-80

323 Large Victorian tricolour 'Nailsea' glass pipe, 
73cm high £30-50

324 Two early Nailsea-type glass rolling pins, each 
with mottled white 'splash' decoration on a dark 
olive green ground, 36cm and smaller, (2) £80-
120

325 Rare Victorian glass cucumber straightener, 
71cm long, a large 'Bristol' blue lgass rolling pin, 
66cm, and two smaller clear glass examples, (4) 
£60-90

326 Five Victorian glass rolling pins of 'Nailsea' type, 
including four white opaque glass maritime-
themed examples: 'Be True To Me', 'Oleander - 
Be True', 'Sailor's Farewell' and 'The Potosi - 
Forget Me Not', plus a blue glass example 
'Remember Me'. 39.5cm (first) and smaller (5) 
£30-50

327 Three Victorian Nailsea-type glass rolling pins, 
each with typical festoon decoration, 43cm and 
smaller, (2) £60-90

328 Four assorted 19th Century glass rolling pins, 
comprising a mottled (red and blue on clear) 
example, another with 'sponged' decoration, a 
blue glass example and a clear on green glass 
rolling pin, 41.5cm and smaller, (4) £60-90

329 Two 19th Century chemist's blue glass 
apothecary bottles or shop rounds, each with 
recessed gilt-edged label for 'SYR. TOLUT' and 
'SYR. RHAMNI' respectively, the former with 
stopper, 20cm high, (2) £50-80

330 Five various 19th Century glass rolling pins, 
comprising four painted with mottos, the fifth 
printed with portraits and 'Sailor's Farewell', 
41cm and smaller, (5) £80-120

331 Quantity of 19th Century and later glassware to 
include; green glass dumps, novelty glass hats, 
goblet, etc. £30-50

332 Quantity of assorted glassware, to include 
decanter, cranberry wine glasses, paperweight, 
four scent flasks, etc, £30-50

333 Herbert George Moon (British, 20th Century) - 
Engraved glass panel, circa 1950, depicting 
Queen Victoria in profile in her youth, and as 
Queen Empress over a study of the interior of 
Westminster Abbey during her coronation, 
135cm x 44cm, on fabric backing, framed
By repute, an unfinished commission for 
Birmingham City Council. Moon was an 
accomplished amateur artist with several 
influential friends at Birmingham City Council. 
The date is significant, as it coincides with the 
decision to re-casting in bronze Herbert Brock's 
1901 marble statue of Queen Victoria, which 
stands outside Birmingham Town Hall, to mark 
the Festival of Britain. £50-80

334 Group of ten boxed Caithness paperweights, 
some limited edition to include; 'Highland 
Majesty' (88/500), 'Spinning Satelite', 
'Communication (499/750), 'Coral Fronds' 
(37/750), 'Midnight Millennium' (312/750), etc. 
(10) £70-90

335 Group of eight boxed Caithness Paperweights to 
include; 'Reflections', 'Dragonfly', 'Blue Sail 
(495/750), 'Starwatch Silver', 'Omphalos' 
(122/350), etc., together with a quantity of other 
branded paperweights including Waterford, etc. 
£40-60

336 Quantity of 20th Century British and European 
art glass to include Pukeberg textured 
candleholder, Carla Fiorotto Venetian figure, 
Selkirk paperweight, etcl, 42cm high and smaller 
£40-60

337 Nils Landberg (1907-91) for Orrefors, Sweden - 
Two 'Dusk' series glass vases, one of tapered 
triangular form, the other of angled compressed 
ovoid form, grey-green glass cased in clear 
crystal, engraved marks to base, 37cm high and 
smaller £60-80

338 Set of six Val St. Lambert wine glasses, 12.5cm 
high (6) £30-50

339 Quantity of Bohemian and Czech art glass (5) 
£50-70
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340 Quantity of paperweights to include; millefiori 
examples, brands to include; Perthshire, 
Caithness, etc. £30-50

341 Fourteen Caithness and Selkirk paperweights 
including Victory in Europe, Ruby Jubilee, 'To 
Commemorate the return of Hong Kong to 
China, etc. £50-80

342 Collection of Danish Holmegaard glass by Per 
Lutken, to include a beak vase, graduated set of 
three 'Heart' vases, etc., 25cm high and smaller 
(8) £50-70

343 Quantity of Caithness and other glass 
paperweights to include; 'Dignity', 'Trinculo' 
(77/150), 'Wise Owl', etc. £40-60

344 Small collection of mid 20th Century and later 
art glass by Whitefriars, Isle of Wight, etc (6) £50
-70

348 Baker of High Holborn Theatre, Field, Marine 
glasses/ binoculars £25-40

349 Late 19th Century pen and ink drawing of a 
Hussar on horseback, 12cm x 15cm high, 
framed and glazed £30-50

350 Modern Middle Eastern white metal Jambiya 
(26cm overall) in a presentation case (25cm x 
30cm high) £30-50

351 Second World War and after miniature medals 
to include George VI General Service medal 
with Palestine clasp, 1939-1945 Star, Africa 
Star, Defence Medal, 1939-1945 War Medal, 
Elizabeth II Coronation Medal and Elizabeth II 
'Regular Army' Long Service and Good Conduct 
Medal, together with four separate reproduction 
miniature medals £30-50

352 First World War medal trio awarded to Gunner 
F. Griffin of the Royal Auxiliary (30926 GNR. F. 
GRIFFIN R.A.) comprising War Medal, Victory 
Medal and 1914-15 Star, together with a 
commemorative George V and Queen Mary 
medallion and School Children Coronation 
medal £40-60

353 Pair of trench art vases depicting birds in a tree, 
30cm high £40-60

354 Three reproduction flintlock-style pistols, 50cm 
long and smaller, together with a bone-handled 
re-enactment sword, 83cm long blade, with 
sheath £40-60

355 Group of William Grant & Sons and other 
military figures including; the Argyll and 
Sutherland Highlanders, etc. £25-40

356 Group of Britains military figures including; 
Scotts Guards, Grenadier Guards, etc. £30-50

357 Britains - Boxed Trooping The Colour set 40117 
'Princess Royal Colonel Blues and Royals', 
Queen's Guards, HM Queen Elizabeth II, Duke 
of Edinburgh, etc. £40-60

358 *Withdrawn*

359 Large group of approximately two hundred and 
fifty EAC/Eaglemoss military-themed diecast 
model vehicles, in blister packs, (250) £150-250

360 1920s Hornby Series clockwork LNER 2711 
locomotive (boxed) with tender and tanker 
wagon with Power Ethyl livery £80-120

361 Royalty Interest - Corgi 1902 State Landau - The 
Queen's Silver Jubilee 1977 (41), together with 
a John Hill & Co Ltd (Johillco) 'Royal Coach' £10
-20

362 Mixed quantity of boxed diecast model vehicles 
to include; Vanguards, Matchbox Models of 
Yesteryear, Corgi, Burago, etc. £25-40

363 Dinky Toys - Four boxed diecast model vehicles 
comprising; 673 'Scout Car', 674 'Austin 
Champ', 161 'Austin Somerset Saloon' and 692 
'5.5 Medium Gun, together with a boxed 'Gun of 
the Royal Artillery' (5) £30-50

364 Four vintage clockwork vehicles comprising; two 
Schuco 'Examico 4001' cars, Triang Minic LNER 
Express Parcels Service van and a Triang Minic 
red car (4) £30-50

365 Group of vintage golden mohair teddy bears, 
50cm high and smaller £30-50

366 Hornby 00 gauge boxed railway trainset - R 
1048 'The Western Pullman' ( Cadbury Castle ) 
£30-50

367 Hornby Railways - Four boxed 00 gauge railway 
trainset locomotives comprising; R.350 'Mallard', 
R.455 '25550', British Railways '26010' and 
British Railways 46400 (4) £30-50

368 Merrythought - Limited edition Highgrove 
'George' teddy bear 95/250, with certificate of 
authenticity, in cylinder tube, together with an 
unboxed 'Carrick' the Highgrove Teddy Bear, 
32cm high (2) £30-50

369 Mixed group of 00 gauge railway trainset 
locomotives to include; Hornby Dublo D8000, 
Mainline Railways 'Orion', Gem Model Railways, 
etc. £30-50

370 Quantity of boxed Atlas Editions model fighter 
planes, trucks, etc. £30-50

371 Quantity of fifty-nine boxed Lledo Days Gone 
diecast model vehicles to include The Royal 
Mail series, etc. £30-50
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372 Quantity of teddy bears to include; Small Steiff 
classic teddy bear, boxed, Merrythought 
Fortnum and Mason, 30cm high, Big Softies by 
Lyle, Dee's Bears, Chanel Island Toys, etc. £30-
50

373 Quantity of vintage playworn Dinky, Corgi 
diecast model vehicles, together with a quantity 
of boxed model vehicles £30-50

374 Vintage Structo Toys clockwork tractor with 
trailer, a/f £30-50

375 Hornby - Boxed 'Flying Scotsman' 00 gauge 
electric train set, R1019 £40-60

376 Hornby Railway Flying Scotsman 00 gauge 
Electric Train set R778, together with a BR 3 
Car Diesel Multiple Unit Pack and an Ex-
Caledonian LMS 4-2-2 locomotive and tender 
boxed set 14010 £40-60

377 Hornby Railways - Four boxed 00 gauge railway 
trainset locomotives comprising; R.072 BR 
Class 25, R.074 Hymek, R.080 BR Class 29 and 
R.060 BR Diesel Brush Type 4 (4) £40-60

378 Large quantity of Atlas Editions models to 
include; Eddie Stobart, fighter planes, ocean 
liners, etc. £40-60

379 Lima - Four boxed locomotives to include; 
'Western Gladiator', 'Meld', etc, together with 
three boxed carriages (7) £40-60

380 Mamod - Steam Roller, together with a TE1 Live 
Steam Tractor and log trailer with three logs £40
-60

381 Quantity of fifty-eight boxed Matchbox Models of 
Yesteryear (58) £40-60

382 Quantity of mainly Meccano Dinky Toys and 
other diecast model vehicles to include; 'Holland 
Coachcraft', Sunbeam Talbot, Tootsietoys, Corgi 
Major 'Carrimore Trideck Transporter' etc. £40-
60

383 Quantity of vintage Lesney, Matchbox Lesney, 
Models of Yesteryear, etc. diecast model 
vehicles, together with a quantity of Britians and 
other lead and plastic animal figures, etc. £40-
60

384 Three boxed Mainline Railways 00 gauge 
railway trainset locomotives and tenders 
comprising; 37043 'Lydham Manor', 37045 'BR 
Green Livery Mogul' and 37-061 Leander' (3) 
£40-60

385 Five boxed 00 gauge railway trainset 
locomotives comprising; Two Triang Hornby - 
R.850 'Flying Scotsman' and R157, Two Triang 
Railways - R.339 and R16 and Hornby Railways 
R.131 (5) £40-60

386 Two boxed Hornby 00 gauge railway trainset 
locomotives and tenders comprising; R392 
'GWR County of Bedford' and R141 'GWR 4-6-0 
Saint Catherine' (2) £40-60

387 Group of boxed Dinky and Corgi diecast model 
vehicles to include; 955 Fire Engine, 226 Ferrari 
312/B2 Racing Car, 344 Land Rover, 124 Rolls 
Royce Phantom V, 284 London Taxi, 288 
Superior Cadillac Ambulance, etc £50-80

388 Heljan 00 gauge railway trainset locomotive - 
1302 'GWR 0-6-0ST 1364 in GWR Green, 
boxed £50-80

389 Boxed Jouef 00 gauge British Railways 
'Mauretania' trainset locomotives (8913), 
together with an Airfix 'A1A-A1A Class 31/4 
Diesel locomotive' and 'Royal Scot, both boxed 
(3) £50-80

390 Mainline Railways - Six boxed 00 gauge railway 
trainset locomotives to include; 'The Manchester 
Regiment', Hermes', 'Erlestone Manor', etc. £50-
80

391 Mamod T.E.1a live steam tractor, boxed £50-80

392 Mixed quantity of boxed Hornby, Bachmann, 
Mainline and other 00 gauge railway trainset 
wagons, rolling stock and trackside accessories 
to include; R6281, R4222, R6230A, R6231A, 
R6232A, etc. £50-80

393 Quantity of diecast model vehicles to include; 
Lledo 'Days Gone' wall hanging display two 
Corgi Limited Edtion Collectables - 'Ian Hayes' 
CC12801 and 'Bert Christie Grampion' 
CC13215, Matchbox carry case with contents, 
reproduction Dinky Toys, etc. £50-80

394 Large quantity of Triang Hornby and Hornby 
Railways 00 gauge railway trainset items to 
include; R253 Dockyard Diesel Shunter, R154 
Sir Dinadan, Pullman locomotive, British 
Railways D6110, boxed train set R685, boxed 
wagons/ rolling stock, trackside accessories, etc. 
£50-80

395 Two boxed Hornby 00 gauge railway trainset 
locomotives comprising; DCC Ready R2524 
'GWR Diesel Railcar No. 29' and R2098A GWR 
2-6-2T' (2) £50-80

396 Bachmann Branch-Line - Two boxed 00 gauge 
railway trainset locomotives comprising; 31-727 
'City Class 3439 City of London' and 32-003 
'Kinlet Hall' (2) £60-90

397 Four boxed Hornby 00 gauge railway trainset 
locomotives comprising; DCC Ready R3127 
'GWR 2-8-2T', R2381A, R2679 and R2328B (4) 
£60-90
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398 Quantity of approx eighty boxed Matchbox 
Models of Yesteryear diecast model vehicles 
(80) £60-90

399 Two boxed Hornby 00 gauge railway trainset 
locomotives and tenders comprising; DCC 
Ready R2462 'BR 2-8-0 Class 8F' and R2275A 
BR 0-6-0 Deans Goods Locomotive' (2) £70-90

400 Two boxed Hornby 00 gauge railway trainset 
locomotives and tenders comprising; R2391 'BR 
4-6-0 County Class Locomotive - 'County of 
Carnarvon' and R2309 'Br 4-6-0 King Class - 
King George VI' (2) £70-90

401 Two boxed Hornby 00 gauge railway trainset 
locomotives and tenders comprising; R2464 
'GWR 2-8-0 Class 2800' and R2185 'LNER 4-6-
0 Norwich City' (2) £70-90

402 Dinky Toys - Quantity of loose diecast model 
vehicles to include; Sunbeam Talbot, Aston 
Martin, Massey-Harris Tractor, Mercedes-Benz, 
Petrol Tanker, etc. £80-120

403 Hornby Stevensons Rocket 3 1/2" gauge live 
steam train set, boxed with outer Hornby 
cardboard delivery box £80-120

404 Two boxed Hornby 00 gauge 'DCC Ready' 
railway trainset locomotives comprising; R3222 
'GWR 2-8-0T Class 42XX' and R2403 4-6-0 
'Derwent Grange', with tender (2) £80-120

405 Two boxed Hornby 00 gauge 'DCC Ready' 
railway trainset locomotives and tenders 
comprising; R3166 'GWR 4-6-0 Star Class 
Knight of the Grand Cross' and a limited edition 
R2614 'GWR Dean Class 3031 Lorna Doone (2) 
£80-120

406 Bachmann Branch-Line - Five boxed 00 gauge 
railway trainset locomotives comprising; 32-
075B 'Class 56XX Tank 6606', 32-125A '45 XX 
Tank 4569', 32-205 '8750 Pannier Tank 9736', 
32-135 '4575 Prairie Tank 5531' and 32-300 
'2251 Collett Goods 3202 GWR Green' (5) £100-
150

407 Approximately 78 James Bond 007 Fabbri car 
and vehicle collection with associated 
magazines £200-300

411 MIddle Eastern wool rug, possibly Shiraz, the 
brick red field of deep pile, with stepped and 
castellated double-hooked medallion and 
scattered motifs, meander main border, 126cm x 
227cm £80-120

412 Small Tibetan wool rug, the celadon field 
decorated with birds perching atop vases, within 
endless knotwork spandrels and Greek Key 
border, 96cm x 187cm £60-90

413 Middle Eastern Tekke Turkoman or Belouch red 
ground rug having two rows of six octagonal 
quartered guls, 129cm x 185cm £30-50

414 Early 20th Century small Tekke Juval rug, the 
flat-woven field decorated in earth tones with 
dog-tooth edged motifs and border, 125cm x 
120cm £50-80

415 Five small Middle Eastern style rugs, 76cm x 
134cm and smaller, (5) £40-60

416 Wool rug or carpet, flecked burgundy field with 
four large guls, within multi border and bound 
selvedges, 240cm x 305cm £80-120

417 Three Middle Eastern red ground rugs, 107cm x 
197cm and smaller, (3) £40-60

418 Machine-made wool 'Turkey'-style carpet 
section, 182cm x 273cm £30-50

419 Six MIddle Eastern style rugs and runners, 61cm 
x 190cm and smaller, (6) £60-90

422 19th Century mahogany-cased eight day painted 
dial longcase clock, Bristol area, anonymous 
circa 1830, 13-inch Roman dial with subsidiary 
seconds ring and terrestrial calendar crescent, 
ruins to spandrels and lady with dog to arch, 
within typical local wavy hood door surround and 
matching hood, 220cm high, sold with two 
weights and pendulum £60-90

423 Early 19th century oak cased 8-day brass dial 
longcase clock, Hill, Sheffield, with circular 
Roman dial, later carved oak case and later 
movement, 219cm high £60-90

424 Early 19th Century oak and mahogany cased 30
-hour longcase clock, Jonas Jonas, Newton, 
187cm high £100-150

425 Brass cased carriage clock, white Roman dial, 
single train movement, with key, and with travel 
box £40-60

426 20th Century brass Louis XV doucine-cased 
carriage clock, white Roman dial, lever platform 
escapement, timpeice movement, 12cm high 
(ex, handle) £30-50

427 Staffordshire Enamels - Limited edition 'The 
Millenium Collection' gilt metal cased carriage 
clock, 14/150, 8cm wide x 11cm high (ex. 
handle) £40-60

428 French brass cased carriage clock, white 
Roman dial with seconds subsidiary, together 
with a similar brass cased carriage clock and a 
20th Century Smiths reproduction lantern clock, 
19cm high (3) £40-60

429 Reproduction French brass lantern clock with 
chapter ring Roman dial, 11cm x 28cm high £60-
80
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430 Late 19th Century French brass mantel clock, 
3.75-inch gilt Arabic dial, cast rosette centre, 
two-train movement with Japy Freres exposition 
stamp, striking on a coiled blued steel gong, 
36cm high £50-80

431 Late 19th Century French spelter cased mantel 
clock, white Roman dial, two-train movement 
with Japy Freres exposition stamp, outside 
countwheel-striking on a bell, case with a seated 
artist drawing a fox observing a crow, 43cm wide 
x 37cm high £40-60

432 Early 20th Century German walnut cased mantel 
clock having a silvered Roman chapter ring dial 
with gilt masked spandrels, single striking coil 
gong, 25cm x 38cm high, with winding keys, 
pendulum and door key £60-90

433 Late 19th Century German walnut cased time 
piece with white Roman dial with moon hands, 
'Kleiser' signed single train movement, 23cm x 
28cm high £30-50

434 French spelter chariot figural clock, having a gilt 
Arabic chapter ring dial, 39cm x 60cm high, 
together with a spelter chariot and horses figure 
33cm wide (base) x 45cm high £30-50

435 Victorian mahogany wheel or 'Banjo' barometer, 
99cm high £20-30

438 19th Century veneered framed wall mirror, 50cm 
x 29cm £60-80

439 19th Century mahogany four-division 
Canterbury, 46cm x 34cm x 53cm £80-120

440 Prout (J S) 'Prout's Picturesque Antiquities of 
Bristol', together with a quantity of loose prints 
and engravings to include College Green with 
the High Cross, after Robert West and William 
Henry Toms, Kingsweston House, Blaise 
Hamlet, etc. £80-120

441 Nick Walker (British, b.1969) - Print on box 
canvas - Red high-heel shoe, signed to the side, 
62cm x 53cm £100-150

442 Pair of oil paintings behind glass of Native 
American Indian Chiefs, unsigned, 59cm x 
48.5cm, gilt framed £60-90

443 Richard Cartwright (b.1951) - Pastel - 'View from 
a room in Sienna', signed lower left, 36cm x 
26cm, framed and glazed £60-80

444 Edwardian inlaid mahogany X-frame stool with 
upholstered floral spray decorated seat, 57cm x 
74cm high £40-60

445 Local Interest - 19th Century folio of 
watercolours 'Sketches in Somerset by Paul 
Braddon' to include Shepton Mallet Market 
Cross, Bygone Chard; together with a quantity of 
watercolours, sketches, prints, etc. showing 
Somerset and Bristol scenes £40-60

446 Small early 19th Century country oak dropleaf 
bureau having an inlaid parquetry flap with brass 
escutcheon revealing compartment, on cabriole 
supports, 62cm x 50cm x 92cm high £50-70

447 Reproduction mahogany carved circular centre 
table, the circular top raised on acanthus carved 
baluster on four scroll supports, 117cm diameter 
£100-150

448 Late Georgian mahogany tripod table, 73cm 
high £30-50

449 L Gilbert - 19th Century oil on canvas - 
Continental woman in traditional dress, signed 
and indistinctly marked 'Guimanon', dated 1878, 
56 x 44cm, gilt framed £150-200

450 Pair of Brights of Nettlebed open armchairs, 
56cm (seats widest point) x 119cm high £80-120

451 Early 19th Century mahogany what-not, 113cm 
high £120-150

452 Follower of George Stubbs - 20th Century - Oil 
on canvas - Water Spaniel by N.S.W. 1988, 
49cm x 59cm framed £30-50

453 Early Victorian oak tripod occasional table, 
64cm x 53cm x 68cm £40-60

454 Late Victorian figured walnut Sutherland tea 
table, 93cm (fully extended) x 68cm x 65cm high 
£30-50

455 19th Century ash and elm Windsor chair, the 
hooped back with pierced medallion splats over 
saddle seat, raised on turned supports united by 
crinoline stretcher, 83cm high £60-80

456 Reg Gammon (1894-1997) - Pair of 
watercolours - Landscapes with trees, both 
signed, the smaller dated '38', 33cm x 43cm and 
27cm x 36cm, both framed and glazed £50-80

457 Early 20th Century oak twin pedestal desk, 
117cm x 64cm x 78cm, and a cabinet £100-150

458 Reproduction oak refectory table 214cm x 84cm, 
and eight chairs with padded seats and backs 
(6+2) £150-250

459 *Withdrawn*

460 J. Charlemagne (Haitian School) - Two works 
depicting cat musicians, large oil canvas, 101cm 
x 76cm, the smaller oil on board, 39.5cm x 
29.5cm, both framed £40-60
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461 Brian King - Two watercolours - Flock of sheep, 
both signed, 20cm x 29cm and 37cm x 27cm, 
both framed and glazed
Both having 'The Clifton Gallery' labels to verso. 
£60-80

462 Victorian walnut revolving stool, 29cm (seat 
diameter) x 49cm high £50-80

463 Mid Century trefoil coffee table, the woven cane 
top on tubular metal hairpin supports, 118cm x 
97cm 36cm high £80-120

464 Sue McCartney-Snape, (b. 1957) - Limited 
edition print - 'The Deaf Guest', 19/150, signed 
in pencil lower right, 31cm x 24.5cm, unframed 
£50-70

465 Victorian parquetry and mother-of-pearl inlaid 
writing box, 34.5cm x 23cm x 15cm £40-60

466 Francis E. Jamieson (1895-1950) - Oil on 
canvas - Thatched lakeside cottage, signed 
lower right, 49cm x 75cm, framed
Frost & Reed Gallery label to verso £80-120

467 Oil on canvas - Girls in landscape picking 
blackberries, 67cm x 86cm, swept in gilt frame 
£80-120

468 Nick Walker (British, b.1969) - Print on box 
canvas - 'Head', signed and dated '03' to verso, 
36cm x 56cm £100-200

469 Egide Linnig or Egidius Linnig (Belgian, 1821 – 
1860) - Oil on canvas - Tall masted sailing ship 
on a stormy sea, signed lower right, 55cm x 
77cm, gilt framed £100-150

470 Victorian inlaid walnut tripod occasional table, 
55cm x 71cm £50-70

471 Modern Design - Artedi marble base coffee table 
with bevelled edge square glass top, 65cm x 
65cm x 51cm high £100-150

472 Chinese School - Oil on canvas - Steam yacht, 
inscribed verso 'Jack Cheong Picture Painter, 
Hong Kong', 22cm x 30cm, framed £250-350

473 Reg Gammon (British, 1894-1997) - Watercolour 
on paper - Lakeside landscape with the road to 
Assynt, signed lower left and dated (19)71, 
34cm x 53cm, in card mount £50-80

474 Richard Cartwright (b.1951) - Pastel - 'Church of 
Santa Marina, Sienna', signed lower left, 33cm x 
28cm, framed and glazed £60-80

475 C.1990s teak dining suite comprising table 
(198cm x 111cm x 71cm high), eight (6+2) 
chairs and sideboard (185cm x 51cm x 90cm 
high) £100-150

476 17th Century carved oak coffer with three-panel 
front, 120cm x 55cm x 66cm high £70-90

477 Norman Ackroyd CBE, RA (b.1938) - Etching - 
Flower Piece (Proof in Dark Sepia), artists proof, 
signed and dated 1970 lower right, 45cm x 
40cm, framed under glass £100-150

478 John Yardley (b.1933) - Watercolour - 'A Corner 
of the Gritti Palace', signed lower left, 46.5cm x 
61.5cm, framed and glazed
Alexander Gallery label to verso £100-200

479 Early 20th Century line inlaid mahogany and 
chintz upholstered two-seat sofa, 140cm x 59cm 
deep £80-120

480 Pair of modern Chinese cloisonné vases both 
with gold ground and floral decoration, 35cm 
high (including bases) £40-60

481 Reproduction oak dresser with shaped frieze 
over planked rack, and pot board under tier, 
177cm x 47cm x 181cm high £150-200

482 Samuel John Lamorna Birch (British, 1869-
1955) - Watercolour – Roadside cottages with 
telephone box, signed lower right with inscription 
lower left, 12cm x 17cm, mounted and framed 
under glass £50-80

483 Reg Gammon (British, 1894-1997) - Watercolour 
on paper – Inverary, signed lower left, dated 
(19)71, and titled lower right, 36cm x 53cm, in 
card mount £50-80

484 John Yardley (b.1933) - Watercolour - 'Petunias 
& Cafetiere', signed lower left, 51cm x 40cm, 
framed and glazed
Alexander Gallery label to verso £100-150

485 Atkinson Armstrong - Watercolour - 'Porta Della 
Carta, Doges Palace, Venice', 39cm x 26.5cm, 
framed and glazed £40-60

486 Large cast brass eagle sculpture, 98cm x 71cm 
high £40-60

487 Michael B. Edwards (1939-2009) - Oil on board - 
'The Old Tug Boat', 58cm x 43cm, frames, 
together with 'Painting Towns and Cities in 
watercolour and other media', 
Michael.B.Edwards book £70-90

488 English School 19th Century - Oil on canvas laid 
on board - Boy with fish, unsigned, 44cm x 
36.5cm, gilt framed £40-60

489 Pair of Chelsom Corinthian style column table 
lamps (no shades), 42cm high (ex.fitting) £60-90

490 Two black fans both having floral decoration 
each housed in a glass fronted wall hanging 
display case (70cm x 39.5cm high) £50-80

491 Early 18th Century oak coffer on block feet, 
99cm x 47cm x 49cm high £70-90
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492 Carved wood framed wall mirror, 44cm x 44cm 
£60-80

493 Regency mahogany bookcase with three 
adjustable shelves, on cabinet, 89cm x 47cm x 
201cm high £80-120

494 Edward Wesson (1910-1983) - Oil on board - 
Still life with flowers in a white vase, 38cm x 
49cm, framed £100-150

495 Reproduction oak dresser with shaped frieze 
over planked rack, the lower stage with three 
drawers raised on cabriole supports, 153cm x 
49cm x 190cm high £150-200

496 Early 19th Century mahogany demi-lune fold-
over card table, 91cm x 45.5cm x 78cm high £30
-50

497 Late Victorian two-seater salon or parlour settee, 
carved decoration and white upholstered seat, 
113cm wide x 91cm high £40-60

498 Michael B. Edwards (1939-2009) - Oil on board - 
'Steam Engine Joy Rides', 45cm x 53cm, framed 
£50-80

499 Large one hundred piece Royal Albert 'Old 
Country Roses' service (100) £150-200

500 East African (probably Ethiopian) School, (mid 
20th Century) - Two large oil paintings on board, 
one depicting anthropomorphic animals in battle, 
86cm x 146.5cm, the other human warriors on 
horseback watched by a crowd, 78.5cm x 
182cm, both with inscriptions, old label to latter 
verso of E. Schweickerdt, Pretoria, both framed, 
(2) £80-120

501 Early 20th Century Adam Revival painted 
mahogany display cabinet, 111cm x 36cm x 
148cm high £60-90

502 Oak glazed door bookcase and cupboard, the 
base converted from a mule chest, 128cm x 
54cm x 216cm high £80-120

503 Late Victorian oak three tier buffet, 105cm x 
45cm x 113cm high £150-250

504 William Lyons-Wilson (1892-1981) - Watercolour 
- Chelsea Reach, signed lower left, 43cm x 
54cm, framed and glazed £60-90

505 Six Ercol Windsor chairs, 41cm (seats widest 
point) £80-120

506 Modern light oak three drawer console table, 
119cm x 35cm x 77cm high £30-50

507 Group of vintage lamps, to include Eccles 
Protector, Thomas & Williams Aberdare, Lucas 
carbide motor lamp, Rotax carriage lamp, etc. 
(6) £30-50

508 Large collection of metalwork, to include copper 
kettles, brass trivet and footmen, pewter mugs, 
alloy mortar and pestle, reproduction cast iron 
'Artillery Bank' money box, confectionery 
advertising tins, etc. £30-50

510 Vanson teak and rosewood dining suite, c.1958 
comprising extending table, six chairs, and 
sideboard, 163cm wide £100-150

511 William & Mary and later carved walnut open 
armchair, with angel supporters and crown to 
toprail over padded back and drop-in seat 
between carved flowers and folaige, barley twist 
uprights and open arms with leaf-carved arm 
terminals, the blocked and spiral-turned 
supports united by front stretcher matching the 
toprail, 59cm across arms x 116cm high, and a 
Victorian hall chair in late 17th Cerntuyr taste, 
(2) £100-150

512 Quantity of framed prints, etc £20-30

513 Ekones 'Stressless' tan leather swivel easy 
chair, 62cm (seats widest point), together with a 
matching footstool, 53cm wide £100-150

514 Two mahogany elbow chairs both with floral 
upholstered seats, 59cm (seats widest point) 
£30-50

515 17th Century fruitwood spinning wheel, 80cm 
high £40-60

516 S. William - Oil on board - Woodland scene, 
signed in red lower right, 36cm x 56.5cm, in a 
good gilt frame £40-60

517 Gordon Barker - Acrylic - 'Trick or Treat', signed 
lower right, 25cm x 34cm, framed £40-60

518 Brass warming pan with pierced lid, 110cm high 
£20-30

519 Late George III mahogany fold-over tea table, 
86cm x 82cm (extended) x 71cm high £40-60

520 Danish mid Century teak nest of three tiled top 
tables, 56cm x 34cm x 48cm high (largest), 
together with a coffee table with slate top, 69cm 
x 69cm x 47cm high £30-50

521 Mahogany wash stand with hinged lid, 82.5cm x 
42cm x 77cm high £30-50

522 Metal trunk/ travelling equipment case with 
J.&S. Franklin Ltd labels, 106cm x 54.5cm x 
43cm high £40-60

523 Oak shelving/boot rack unit, 154cm x 43cm x 
84cm high £30-50

524 Late Georgian mahogany chest of drawers, 
80cm x 47cm x 78cm £40-60
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525 Early 20th Century French School - Watercolour, 
indistinctly signed, 31cm x 46cm, framed and 
glazed £30-50

526 Gordon Barker - Acrylic - 'Flying Kites on the 
Beach', signed lower right, 25cm x 34cm, 
framed £40-60

527 Geo Taylor - Pastel - Farm scene, signed lower 
right, 21cm x 36cm, framed and glazed £30-50

528 Mahogany snap-top piecrust tripod occasional 
table, 70cm x 73cm high £50-80

529 Art Nouveau fire fender, 126cm wide x 41cm 
deep £30-50

530 Mid Century gilt metal folding magazine rack, 
raised on 'X' frame hinged supports, 41cm x 
41cm x 34cm high overall £40-60

531 Quantity of 19th Century Ironstone and other 
ceramics, to include a Masons drainer and 
another unmarked, four various ashets or meat 
plates, moustache cup, loving cup, etc £30-50

532 Collection of early 20th Century and later 
ceramics to include pair of Royal Doulton 
Kingsware vases, Charlotte Rhead jardiniere, 
Sylvac animals, etc., 20cm high and smaller £30
-50

533 Gordon Barker - Acrylic - 'Wonderful Sailing 
Boats', signed lower right, 25cm x 34cm, framed 
£40-60

534 Early 20th Century light shade with four stained 
glass panels each 26.5cm x 19.3cm £30-50

535 W. Wardell Truehett (20th Century) - Charcoal 
study - 'Judy G on Fairy', signed and dated 
'1931' lower right, 46cm x 56.5cm, framed and 
glazed £30-50

536 Pair of carved wooden candlesticks, 45cm high 
£30-50

537 Canteen of 'Old English' plated cutlery with rat 
tail bowls £30-50

538 Four assorted engraved prints, to include 
William Smith, 'A Lancashire Pastoral', signed 
and entitled, 23.5cm x 28cm, John Fullwood, 
signed drypoint, 'Brig O' Doon', a signed 
engraving of a plough team of three horses, and 
a print of Loch Leven in maple frame, (4) £20-30

539 Late 19th Century walnut 'X' framed open 
armchair, 53cm across arms x 86cm high £40-
60

540 Two wooden step ladders, and a pine box £30-
50

541 Set of twelve Victorian cast iron bannister 
supports, 98cm long £80-120

542 Mahogany inlaid oval tilt-top table, 144cm x 
71cm high £30-50

543 London View 1978 (Trafalgar square), 31cm x 
44.5cm, together with an Italian watercolour of a 
coastal scene, indistinctly signed and dated 
1951, 25cm x 17.5cm, both framed and glazed 
£40-60

544 Giltwood console table with black and white 
marble top, 97cm x 38cm x 81cm high £30-50

545 Oak console table with black and white marble 
central inset, 113cm x 66cm x 70cm high £60-90

546 George III three-panel mule chest, 133cm x 
50cm x 79.5cm high £60-90

547 Quantity of copper and brass to include; copper 
log bin (37cm diameter), coach lamp (43cm 
high), warming pan, Middle Eastern style lantern 
(59cm long), etc. £60-80

548 Georgian-style fretwork mirror with gilt eagle 
finial, 29cm x 46.5cm £30-50

549 Pine coffee table, the moulded rectangular top 
on painted base with blocked and turned 
supports, 122cm x 69cm x 42cm high £20-30

550 Framed beadwork picture - Interior scene with 
figures, 21cm x 15cm, framed and glazed £20-
30

551 Norman Ackroyd CBE, RA (b.1938) - Limited 
edition etching - 'A Classical Landscape' (oval) 
5/50, signed and dated 1970 lower right, 40cm x 
29cm, framed under glass £40-60

552 Victorian mahogany glazed door bookcase on 
cabinet, 87cm x 50cm x 216cm high £30-50

553 Frederick (Fred) Lawson, (1888-1968) - 
Watercolour - Moorland landscape, signed 'Fred 
Lawson' lower right, 26.5cm x 37cm, framed and 
glazed, and Lakeland farm scene by another 
hand £30-50

554 Pair of 19th Century-style salon chairs 
upholstered in blue and white foliage decoration, 
59cm (seats widest point) x 112cm high £40-60

555 Set of four early 19th Century sabre-leg 
mahogany dining chairs, with green upholstered 
seats, 43cm (seats widest point) x 85cm high, 
and one other £20-30

556 Iron dog/ fire grate (76cm wide x 71cm high), 
together a fire back £50-80

557 Victorian mahogany dressing mirror with 
moveable candle sconces, 60cm x 28cm x 71cm 
high £20-30

558 Edwardian inlaid mahogany wardrobe with 
central mirror door, 183cm x 54cm x 197cm high 
£50-80
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559 Victorian mahogany centre table on triform 
base, 102cm diameter £20-30

560 Victorian mahohany four tier whatnot, 49cm x 
37cm x 115cm high £40-60

561 Follower of Henry Thomas Schafer, (1854-1915) 
- Oil on canvas - Continental townscape (a/f), 
30.5cm x 49.5cm, gilt framed £40-60

562 Reproduction twin pedestal desk, 121cm x 61cm 
x 77cm high £30-50

563 Pine dressing table the drawers having brass 
loop handles with lion mask back plates, on 
turned supports, 121cm x 60cm x 75cm high 
£40-60

564 Set of six assorted mahogany 19th Century 
ladder back chairs with red seats (6) £80-120

565 Twenty-one brass stair rods. fifteen 81cm long, 
the others variously shorter to 69cm approx, 
(s/d), and a quantity of clips £20-30

566 Late Georgian mahogany chest of drawers, 
93cm x 49cm x 95cm high £50-70

567 Two handled silver-plated tea urn, 45cm high 
£20-30

568 Two fire pole screens, one having shield 
tapestry panel with central floral spray on tripod 
support, 156cm high, the other having an oval 
tapestry panel, 132cm high (2) £30-50

569 Large modern gilt framed bevelled edge wall 
mirror, 115cm x 87cm high £30-50

570 Early 20th Century Austrian-style chair, 54cm 
wide x 77cm high £40-60

571 George IV mahogany drop-leaf pedestal table 
having four splayed legs with large brass lions 
paw feet and castors, 112cm x 115cm 
(extended) x 72cm high £20-30

572 Reproduction tapestry wall hanging, 114cm x 
77cm high £20-40

573 Early to mid 19th Century telescopic fire screen 
having Oriental-style beadwork decoration, 
55cm x 102cm high £20-30

574 Pair of mahogany sewing boxes, both having a 
central mother-of-pearl inlaid monogrammed 
panel and escutcheons, 30cm x 22cm x 12cm 
high £30-50

575 H. Gailey - Pair of oils on canvas - Seascapes, 
both signed lower right, 49cm x 75cm, gilt 
framed £40-60

576 Pair of onyx and gilt square top low tables, 55cm 
x 55cm x 41cm high £30-50

577 Stick back elm armchair, 43cm (seats widest 
point) x 107cm high £70-90

578 York Town blue and white tea wares, etc £40-60

579 Group of Haitian School oil paintings on canvas, 
to include Joseph Ulysse, street scene with 
figures, mules and dogs, signed and inscribed 
'Cap Haitien Juin 82' lower right, 40cm x 49cm, 
and five other workls signed 'Cherizol', 'Guy 
Mentor', 57.5cm x 48cm and smaller, five in total 
framed, (6) £40-60

580 Early to mid 19th Century oak child's chair, 
27cm (seat widest point) x 50cm high £50-80

581 Victorian button-back chair, upholstered in pink 
fabric, 56cm (seats widest point) x 95cm high, 
together with a similar chair (2) £30-50

582 Three pieces of woodwork comprising a vase 
(41cm high), New Zealand Stylecraft 'Swamp 
Kauri' plate (25cm diameter) and a sculpture 
(29cm high) (3) £30-50

583 George III ladderback chair, 52cm (seats widest 
point) x 94cm high, together with another 
mahogany dining chair (2) £20-30

584 Early 20th Century carved fender stool with leaf 
patterned upholstery against a light green 
ground, on ball and claw supports, 115cm x 
33cm x 25cm high £40-60

585 Two cast iron doorstops, lion and Dutch boy, 
51cm high and smaller £20-30

586 Quantity of miscellaneous items to include; 
battery-powered carriage clock with 'Royal 
Windsor Races 1986' plaque to top, cutlery, golf 
club, decanter labels, gent's spectacles, fountain 
pens, etc. £25-40

587 Schumann West German teawares having light 
blue and gilt decoration, together with a 
Continental example £30-50

588 Mahogany stool with floral spray tapestry 
upholstered seat, on cabriole supports, 54cm x 
38cm (seat) x 45cm high £30-50

589 Reproduction mahogany spiraling library steps, 
122cm high £30-50

590 Set of four Fischel bentwood chairs, 37cm (seat 
diameter) x 88cm high £50-80

591 Edwardian mahogany framed cheval mirror, 
44cm x 110cm high £80-120

592 20th Century glazed door bookcase on cabinet 
base, 106cm x 44cm 217cm high £80-120

593 Quantity of unframed prints and engravings, to 
include birds after Audubon, etc, (s/d) £20-40

594 Quantity of modern studio pottery, to include a 
Chelsea Pottery vase decorated with horses, 
20.5cm high, pair of King and Queen figures, 
30cm, dove, cat, etc £30-50
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595 Gordon Barker - Acrylic - 'Village Cricket Match', 
signed lower right, 25cm x 34cm, framed £40-60

596 19th Century naïve oil on panel, in the manner of 
Goya, depicting a figure in Catalan / Basque red 
and yellow striped waistcoat, a wounded figure 
on horseback, and a soldier in blue uniform, 
dogs milling about, 34cm x 50cm, in rosewood-
veneered frame £30-50

597 Gordon Barker - Acrylic - 'On a Perfect Day Like 
This', signed lower right, 25cm x 34cm, framed 
£40-60

598 Walnut brass bound writing box, 40cm x 23.5cm 
x 14cm high £30-50

599 Lawrence Coulson - Limited edition giclee - 
'Where There's Light', 175/195, signed in pencil 
lower right, 60cm x 58cm, framed and glazed
With Washington Green certificate of authencity 
£60-80

600 Rectangular gilt framed mirror, 40cm x 53cm 
£30-50

601 Brass fire fender (128cm wide x 43cm deep), 
together with a gilt metal framed guard £30-50

602 Two Singer cast iron bases, 54cm wide x 72cm 
high £30-50

603 Royal Worcester Allegro pattern dinner service 
£40-60

604 Canteen of EPNS Jesmond (Berkshire) pattern 
cutlery £20-30

605 Two Minty bookcases, three-section (89cm x 
22.5cm x 94cm high) and two-section (89cm x 
23cm x 68cm high), both with glass sliding doors 
£40-60

606 Two vintage painted tin trunks - the brown trunk 
72cm wide x 43cm deep, the blue one 66cm 
wide x 38cm deep £20-30

607 Inlaid mahogany toilet mirror £30-40

608 Medallion 'Chaucer three-seater Knole-style' 
settee (223cm wide) and pouffe, upholstered in 
gold floral fabric £40-60

609 Sue McCartney Snape, (b. 1957) - Limited 
edition print - 'The English Holiday', 11/150, 
signed in pencil lower right, 50cm x 41.5cm, 
unframed £50-70

610 Early 20th Century square wall mirror with gilt 
decoration, 35cm x 43cm high £70-90

611 R. Allen - Four watercolours, St Michael's Mount 
and Windsor Castle, and sailing scenes, 
together with a G.T. Bull 'The Cornish Coast, 
Near Kynance', all framed and glazed £40-60

612 Early 20th century Chinese Canton Famille 
Rose porcelain stick stand, 46cm high £20-30

613 Pair of red painted brass coach lamps and 
brackets, 50cm long £30-50

614 Collection of framed South West interest maps, 
views and prints to include; J. Cary 'Cornwall', 
Walks 'New Guildhall', 'Longleate' (Longleat), 
13.5cm x 17cm, 'The Road form Bristol to 
Westchester, etc. all framed and glazed £30-50

615 Aston Greuthread - Oil on board - 'From the road 
to Gillespies Beach Fox Flat Westland', signed 
in red lower right, 38cm x 53cm framed £40-60

616 George III mahogany snap-top tripod table 
(crack), 79cm diameter £40-60

617 Ercol-style waterfall canopy bookcase, 54cm 
wide x 171cm high £50-80

618 Small mahogany inlaid corner cupboard, 43cm 
wide x 56cm high £20-30

619 Rococo style gilt framed mirror, 66.5cm high £30
-50

620 Quantity of 33 r.p.m records to include classical, 
Joe Dolan, Michael Chapman, Al Green, Paco 
Pena, Neil Ardley, etc. £20-30

621 Ercol model 428 'Quaker' rocking chair, 42cm 
(seats widest point) x 84cm high, together with 
an Ercol stickback chair, 38cm (seats widest 
point) x 78cm high (2) £50-80

622 Gilt framed bevelled edge mirror, 51cm x 
39.5cm high £30-50

623 Late George III mahogany fold-over tea table, 
90cm x 46cm (closed) x 73cm high £40-60

624 Georgian-style mahogany inlaid fretwork mirror, 
27cm x 42.5cm £30-50

625 Pair of mahogany dining chairs both having 
tapestry floral spray decorated seats, 50cm 
(seats widest point) x 98cm high £40-60

626 Mahogany drop leaf table on club supports, 
105cm (fully extended) x 75cm x 71cm high £20-
30

627 Quantity of brassware etc to include Indian vase 
with snake handles, etc £20-30

628 Singer sewing machine £30-50

629 EPNS four piece tea set, sugar bowl and 
flatware £40-60

631 Group of ironwork to include fence chains and 
support pillars, etc. £50-80

632 Farey mechanical clay pigeon double launcher 
shooting trap, 125cm high £40-60

633 Farey mechanical clay pigeon double launcher 
shooting trap, 125cm high £40-60
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